sEcroN 503-20Gr00
company and the telephone company retains
ownership of the transmission and signaling
components which are mounted )to the lower
housingt and in the handset.
Ordcring Guide (Refcr to lablc A)
2.O2 Baeic Telepbone Set Ordering
Information:

two-party service for these telephone sets.
ITABLE AI
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET
CODE
PLASTIC
COLOR
APPLIOUE TRIM
COLOR
DIAL
INSERT
COLOR
DIAL
HANDSET
COBD
MTG
CORD
90082-104 Dark
Brown
Alligator
Chrome Chrome
RTY H4DU-104
D4BU-29
29008.2-LO4 TT
90083-58
White
Etched
Metal
RTY
H4DU.582900B3-58 TT
90085-58 Customer
Option
RTY
2900B5-58 T"I
T
Pogc 2
(2) For adjustments and ringer cutoff feature
of the PlA ringer, refer to Section 501-259-101.
4. REMOVAT OF TETEPHONE COMPANY.OWNED
COMPONENTS
4.01 When it is desired to discontinue telephone
service of these DESIGN LINE telephone
sets, proceed as follows.
(1) Remove handset and mounting cords from
the telephone set.
(2) Remove upper housing by loosening (4) screws
in bottom of lower housing.
tss 4. sEcTtoN 503-200-100
(3) Remove the telephone company-owned
components that can be easily removed.
(4) Reassemble upper housing to lower housing.
4.O2 Follow local procedures for returning
company-owned components.
4.o3 When it is desired to return a set to Western
Electric for repair, it should be packed using
the D-180600 Kit of Parts which contains packing
materials and instructions.
Poge 3
SECTTON 503-200-r(x)
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(900ATE]EPHONE SETft
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR
INDIVID.
OR
ARIDGED
RING
PARTY
TIP PARTY
NO IDENT
GROUND
DENTIFYING GROUNI
1000Q 26s0Q